TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATI Technologies ULC	FORMERLY ATI Technologies,	10/27/2008	Unlimited Liability
ATT recimologies of C	Inc.	10/27/2008	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broadcom Corporation	
Street Address:	5300 California Avenue	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92617	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2722402	XILLEON
Registration Number:	2803657	MEDIADSP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Natland

Address Line 1: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP
Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BROC.748T/755T\$65ASSIGNMT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Natland	
Signature:	/susan m. natland/	

900123187 REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0961

Date:	12/19/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assigment#page1.tif	
source=Assigment#page2.tif source=Assigment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS IN UNITED STATES

ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC (formerly ATI Technologies, Inc.), a wholly owned subsidiary of Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., located at 1 Commerce Valley Drive East, Markham, Ontario, Canada ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark applications and/or registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said trademarks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to **BROADCOM CORPORATION**, a California corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and/or registrations identified on <u>Schedule A</u> and the trademarks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said trademarks and the right to recover for past infringement.

Assignor, further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Assignee, to effectuate this assignment.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank. Signature page to follow.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0963 Witness my hand and seal this 27th day of October 2008.

ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC

Name: Faina Medzonsky
Title: Secretaria

Title: Secretary

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, Rita S. Marquis, whose full post office address is

(name of witness)

One AMD Place, Sunnyvale, California, U.S.A.

(address of witness)

state that I was personally present and did see Faina Medzonsky, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.

DATED at Sunnyvale, California, this 27th day of October 2008.

[Signature page to U.S. Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0964**

Schedule A Assignment of Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
XILLEON	2722402	June 3, 2003
MEDIADSP	2803657	January 6, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 12/19/2008